MITSUBISHI

ZEIERIBRH2O7T

o ¢ smmE b0 v SOCIO-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A6030

B X INDEX Page
== 1 i BB CONSIIUGLION w++rrese e e rermrmrmmrereeaesesterees e s et e 1
. 4 & 25 * (I) Arm bed & it's acCeSSOMes (I) --++rer-srrrrerrvsesrmisimmiiiiiiiiieneiireeanees 2
y. i& B8 ® (D Arm bed & it's accessores ([[) -+ rrreerersrescesrsmimsieniasinsnsereeiiossissnsnsons 4
4 #2 w i M SOWING MECRANISM +r serrsresesrsssrssrmistssts ettt st 6
& b Z B B Presser bar lifing MEChanism «-r---srsserseerseruenmninersontntss et 8
B % ) ] -] 8 Thread trimming MEChANiSmM «+-++-+eseererssrrermersarnissiarion ettt 10
X—YF — T &% (I) XY Table mechanism (L) -rereeerereersrnnrmninmoemimmniiieiinnnnee s 12
X—YF — 7T I X-YTable mechanism () :-e-s-ereereneeesssnsesronstrrmamnimtneiiinienaiee 14
@ % pi i ] B Work holder MECRARISM ««+-++seeerreesrrreritmmttistttisie e n s aeen s 16
74 IS — B - 22 Wiper & detoctor mechanism ««eeesrsrsrsarsss sttt 18
il # 4 " ' M Oil lubrication mechanism «-«=-----+-seeer P TPTITE 20
&1l @ BE  CONLIOl DOX wovvererseerersrsnerasermseriatrenserssaanraresnrtsssossnaessstnsontassssssunaeeanasans 22
(3 2 S E & 0 B Pnoumatic CONrol UMt -----tereeesrstorimmiommiiiiiiiiseei i 24
T o= 7 B R Table & SANd ceereeerserese s e 2%
1t ) 1 K- (I)  Accessories (I) s« rerererererennenes S 28
8 B = (D Accessories () --we-reereererreerrressrsae st e 30
B0 o5 T 5 3 2 JY — U OpHOn Pats c-reeeeereeese e 32

P-169 199202




IV HEBRO - FRERLE

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

( — 8 &
Standard parts

( Fhil/ )\ aRah

Common parts

[ examee )

( -8 &
Standard parts

( B/ YRS

Common parts

|

)
|

RS EEXR(AB XY FAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B, --X,Y,2) should be taken at

3% mark.
—3IJ8&R
Sewing machine parts
2 B2
Sewing machine model
—¥ & —t i —& &
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 [
m (2) (3 (4) (5) (6) () (8) (9)
I I | ]
* #Q0) Tt #Q) & B
L- Specification (1) ‘—Specification{2) ‘— Descrption
E3t U e
Common parts
VLS
Sewing machine parts
PLK-ARFY
PLK-A-Serles —
~— PLK-AB030 Standerd —7HR A (4)
Cramp frame assy
1 1 1

M A||6|/0/ A |O01]/0||5

M o9|lo|lal/1][2]/0]| 3|7

] I [ ]
: xYRY6 PFARZXY
4 #EMm4 L Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan hegd screw)

\— Quter diameter M4

RSOV TORBRER. TORAFRIDICERAS W -RBEEET

LET, - TRHMICE3 R8I, REOUErTHh 3-8, LI04
ALNORATEHEATWIBEN BN ET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
Inprovement after.




[ &8
CONSTRUCTION

X LR
Machine Head

F—7I
Table & Stand

Hlaa |

Control Box |

ZHE—2%
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

1 IE—SBAR=EBUIZI L TZITvF I E-2DRKH 2O T(P-007B) LR LAV,

Z 2 [Fig.No. DREL TWHEWBERBEETIRT I L IERET LA, Setic TERBLET,

Remarks 1) Conceming to Motor Prease refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007B)
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A6030




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

AR

15

12 13 (6) (13) 14

29 28 (9) 27

50 51 52 53 54 55

47 48 (47) (48) 49 (58) (48):

46




BRI
ARM BED & IT’S ACCESSORIES (I)

. fEREN
’:llc?. ) %::No. ¥ 8 & £ Description S:;:
1 MAGBOAD339 E — & B /X — (Y)reermsormmnninn MOLOr Cover (Y) +-eeessremsreseesteniiianinns 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRT7IT4FAXY MAXB reormesernsirnanns Screw M4XE8 -orereees 14
3 MI5004 021 RAARFTIE X XY MEXE-rrerseeannnn Screw M5XE «rveereee 2
4 MNI10A4742 7 F ST O P Oil cap «+osererreerseenees 1
5 MAZ20A0S84 K T B I8 — e Thread take-up cover- - 1
6 M9 1304 080 Iy 7 -« Rubber plug -+-++ss+esresees 3
7 ™M91910.080 I I B e .- Rubber plug -+ 4
8 MG43A0181 *% * 2 Yeereerseneniniiinnenn Thread guide--«--ecrexeeee 1
g M9 0909 003 A 3 3 3 9/64(40) KB -verrnrerens SCrew 9/64(40) X6 «+vrrerrreraniinaraeninns 2
10 MF 36A1 180 # = PG creenrerrresenaineneiiien Thread guide:----+--++sserereesenesoneneeens 1
11 M9 1110 002 F ) T 1 /64(40) X8 wrereeeens Screw '1/64(40) X8 -2
12 M9 1055 004 SW-PWRI 7T T1FARIY MEX22 ceverrersinnnnnn SCrew M4 X 22+ ccevessereennnns 5
13 M9 0883 080 = L B i Rubber plug ---+++--=reeueeeee 3
14 MAG0A1 339 # A ettt COVEE = mmmmresrsntaensesirininnes 1
15 MA3SA0776 N Jb b B IN — i Belt GOVET ++++ereeereurascanannnns 1
16 M9 1330 004 SW-PWII7ITLFARIY MEXBreeeeemennnneene SCrEW MBS --roersrrrneeeesasunnnes 3
17 MABOAG339 EF — & H IV — (X)eoerererroeroeneonninnn Motor cover (X) --rsseseesssassanns 1
18 M9 1910 080 o In BB e Rubber plug -----«+eeeesemmmanseesnns 5
19 MI 0104 021 7N B R fF HE I b MIQX30:eererereorvenn Bolt M10DXC30 sevvreerversersmeniniiinmininienin 4
20 M9 1012 050 E B 10 Washer 10 4
21 MAB0AD 603 MY i L e Bracket-- 1
22 MA 60A0 454 B Shaft «++--- 2
23 M9 3007 050 E& £ e Washer 2
24 M9 1104 011 # m * T 11/64(40)X8,3 «++-+++ Screw 11/64(40)X8.3 26
25 MAGBOA2339 # 2 e, COVET v veereeorsioreesusssssssesusorssssensess 1
26 MAG0A3 339 & FAY - COVEE ++++soseessssssttssisnansiiirasisssisnanes 1
27 MF 70A1 180 % = A Thread quide: -+ -seseerermsmsemsuniunsnnns 1
28 MF 10A0 181 % = 2] Thread quide: - -+ s=-se-srmseessesenimnanes 1
29 M9 0906 003 A F =3 v Screw 9/64(40)X3, 2 »rvureerrearsiinniennes 6
30 MSO01AD 361 # s B e Lateh +eerreeemereneersasesireemsmesnersrersanesaes 1
31 MA20E333% U > & — H IS = (f)ereermmrrrrneenens Cylinder cover (complete) «+exeeseseenees 1
32 MS 0909 003 # I E3 S 9/54(40) XB +rereeneeeens Scrow 9/64(40) X6 v oereeeerrrereeinniiinn. 1
33 M9 1106 003 & F x T 1/6a(40) X200 e 00 Screw '/64(40)X20--- 1
34 MSQ3A5601 7 oA H — K EUAREAR e Eye guard adapter - 1
35 M9 1110 002 =3 T N /64(B0) X8 vrereenrenns Screw 11/64(40) X8 eremsseserrecrineenennes 2
36 M9 0806 002 F 2 3 1/8(44)X6 - - Screw 1/g(44) X6 rereersrrerenneraainiiaians 2
37 MSOIA1739 b S e o HingG@ -eeseererrersereetntiaetianineeneee 1
38 M9 0804 002 F % T 1/8(44)X3.5 revereeeee Screw 1/8(44)3X3, 5revvemrevernereansaninnns 2
39 MSOIA01I80 7 o # o - B et Eye guard ««+--srsressseersenenesennieennians 1
40 MSO01A0477 ¥ I 3 AAPLEr «+oeeesreresarnstisetas e 1
41 MAG0A0830 WA ] Face platg:s«++-resrsressmessseansesinniisecns 1
42 M9 1070 003 F % v Screw M4330: erermsrsreesisesanieeeennieeens 1
43 MA35A5339 # FAY — e COVEE »revemmnnsesressaenteetuumnnanenararneraeness 1
44 MA20A4339 FAS - COVEF =vvesreemeunneertnenaataetnnte e e aens 1
45 MAB0AT 603 E T 2 Bracket: -+ 1
46 MABQAQ 426 X I & i=} Bracket (L) ---eeeersemssosscsnsnsinsiseninns 1
47 M95003017 7 F 1V y b vor BOIt MBI sroermesrecrrctmetmmniriiieiinnaes 22
48 M9 0511 050 E& 2 c WASHET § ++erersrererrnsssientiinnirtitinanaans 46
49 MAGB0AT 426 &% I 2 -} Bracket-«++«-essssssresssrerereantancresnennaenes 2
50 MA 60A0 601 i I m ﬁ ﬁ Bracket adapte( ............................... 1
51 MABOAQ 473 X ~ 1) i Slide plate (L) -reersrrersersneearirnineeas 1
52 MAGBQA0472 X ~ 1) 5 Slide plate (M)«r+-wemererserneimrensnnienens 1
53 MSO01Al 476 X ~ - # s SPACEL-+rerrsreee sttt i
54 MS03A1 101 &t i «or Needle plate -+ eaweseressrimrainsnnnenns 1
55 M9 0605 010 M * 3 <o Screw 3/32(56) X2 B <reereerriessianieiinns 2
56 MS18A0470 X ~ 1) iR <o Slide plate «----srveeessrremsnerassianasiaans 1
57 MSO01A0192 & < E3 - Leaf spring-++ 1
58 M95002017 77«4 Vo wv b v BOM MEICT2 erererressrnmenransssreraiaesnnes 8
59 MA 60A1 601 i I m 1Tr ﬁ Bracket adapter ............................... 1
60 MAG0A2 426 * I = a BraCK@t-«-----r+ressrernsseeesnrosancensaeaenennes 1
61 MA20A0 361 L X % a v L-Bragket - reeereereeenrianeerereenieeeonns 4
62 MAB0A3 426 X I S a2 v Brack@t:rereesesererarerenitansennn e, 1
63 MAG0A4 426 T F 8] o Bracket: eeeeeeeererserrananaennrortrntan. 1
64 MABOAS5 426 X I = 2 o Bracket: seeeeeereeeetecinaaariainee s 1
65 MAB0AG 426 F I < =1 ce Bracket-s-rereeseerrserennonnareanisineaiaeen, 1
66 M9 1133 002 F * >3 o Screw 11/p4(40) K8 -orereereeesiineinisinns 1
67 MAGOA0 474 X ~ 1 # Slide plate (R) +eerreererenssresesreisnnnnes i

PLK-A6030




B8R (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

67




FAER 0D

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (D)

: EREN
‘:(,g_ ’ s;?n_:No_b g8 & % Description Qz:‘
62 M9 1108 001 R 7 & 1k X % U 1/6u(40)X5,5 vveeeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «eeverrmssrenennneens 1
901 MFOOEQ 550 I8 i 232 (B)NFUF>a) - Pre-tension complete - ooereesereseesnens 1
63 MF 90A0 181 % = " (FUF>og2)-- Thread guide«««-«swstsrsreeeremsserieeenanann 1
64 MF 00A0553 ¥ F B e Thread tension stud -« coceeemerrerrsanennnn 1
65 MF 10A1 555 + Ji1| RETTYRITtT «+ Thread tension diScs -++s« +r-ererrerrasrnens 2
66 MF36A0245 M  §f /8 F coeeeene -+ Thread tension Spring -+--sssssssssssssees b
67 MI 1101 046 ¥ = 3 F w h coovvees w THUMD MUL--rsesesersrosessesasessescssesesanses 1
802 MSO04E0210 £ % W & 2% (#8)-- - Thread tension regulator complete «---- 1
68 MO1608 046 1 XM + b <o THUMD MUt esemresreninnn, 1
69 MT 60A0 802 @ 3} ik B SR Thumb nut revolution stopper:« -+ 1
70 MN10A3245 M F13 N Z e Thread tension spring - -swteeesessennes 1
71 MMI1A0OS5 IR F I 8/ I e «+ Thread tension releasing disc s+« 1
72 MF 10A0 555 ﬁ q. m eeeeee- <« Thread tension diSgs ««c-s-rr-rerrersrrssasee 2
73 M9 0204 060 & So e -- Thread tension releasing pin 1
74 MF 10A0553 I8 F ﬁ ....... --- Thread tension stud--------s==rrerees 1
75 MFI10A0187 % H YU I8 Z  eeeene -~ Thread take-up Spring -------=---cserevreees 1
76 MF10A0709 7 w2 g e - Thread tension regulator bushing -=-+-+ 1
77 M9 0901 002 F * T 9/64(40) X4 - + Screw 3/64(40) X4 reeeeernnsanniens 1
78 MA3SA0600 b w 7 H IV = cevieiinn TOP COVEY -+ rrerersse 1
79 MA20A0950 L I e cee LOYEE rrererreeererrasessrenssanens 4
80 MA20A0476 X ~ SPAGET v+ vereseemssresssseessssesssasinssness 1
81 MS17A0123 K ¥ o BODDIN-eererenrrerereererennninens 1
82 M9 3002 020 AMA I - Screw M3X4 4
83 M94002017 75 ¢« Vv vor BOIt MAXE +oevvereereraasrennnse 2
84 M9 0421 050 E v WWASHEI 4 osererererreresasans 8
85 MA20A0352 # 5 v COllar s reaeeeaereererentinnans 1
86 MS 14A1180 % ® - Thread guide 1
803 MS14E0180 % E Thread tension regulator complete ----+ 1
87 MS14A0553 A F Thread tension stud«:« T
88 MF 10A0555 iR F Thread tension disc -+ 2
89 MMITIA0245 M F13 A Thread tension Spring --++-swsseesesseness 1
90 MMI1A0702 /¥ % E Spring guide 1
91 M91602046 vV = I + ThUMD nUt-==revessennsens 1
82 M9 1007 045 + Ly NUE M4 veerneenes eereerren 1
93 MA20A0530 B # Driven Shaft-+ss-sssseseess 1
94 MA20A1530 B £t v Shaft seeeeerseerseserrernenns 1
95 M9 1055 020 KA R ftik Screw M4 X4 3
96 MS 14A1 454 ™ Stopper -e-reereeeeenres 1
97 MS14A0350 » CaMm veeesenrereissessnens 1
98 MS14A0572 v Jb # Helical spring 1
99 MSO03A0417 I I Tir@ veeeerres Ieeresersannentanstaisesnersensanrans 1
100 MA20A0 194 % % W creecerenseneenesenenees 1
101 MO9O6 063 # fH E > e 1
102 MA20E1750 7 v > 2 (#)- !
103 MS14A0603 R 1t B e 1
804 MA 20E0 190 % E -] &% B 1

PLK-A6030




& HE
SEWING MECHANISM

(160) 161

207 206 205 204 203 202 201 200 199

191

198 197 196

162 (158) 163 164 (163) 165 (155)166 (157) 167 168 169 170 (155) (166)171

189 188 187

194 193 (190)

176 175 (167) I

(190}

192 (807)




AL e
SEWING MECHANISM

ae . ERAN

ﬂf;’_‘ g;;:m_b B & & Description S:‘é‘
141 MN25B0 128 it DPX17 #16 -e-evee Needle DPX17 Z 16 crrerrrrrrreinennins

142 M9 0815 002 ES S 1/6(44) X4, 5 -eernen Screw 1/s(44) X4, Berrererereerammensarannan 1
143  MF 2I1D0 181 # = [ DRI T T TR, ceres Thread guide: - --srseeeerereseesesissnannins 1
144 MF 10A1 181 % x PG eveveseerenienieniiiiniie Thread guide«««+ s-ssrererersssssrersinsaian 1
145 M9 1102 001 1 X F 3 cooee Sorew 1/6s(0) X2, 7 vveesrveresnesnsnnas 1
146 MG30A0664 81 B X & I (TF)reeveecerenn -+ Needie bar bushing (L) «+rseserreeeeeeees 1
147 MSO01A0 660 $§t F . JENRTTPITRPPA vee N@@dl@ Dar:««tsseeescesesersrenannieun, 1
148 M9 1502 001 Ik A X 3 e SOTBW 15/g4(28) X3 «orenrnrvnrereressaannanas 1
149 MSO01AD663 4t # X & I (L)eeerenee ----- Needle bar bushing (U) -+ I
150 M9 1110 002 F * T T1/6a(40) X8 covvennenens Screw '"/g4(40)X8 -+ - 7
151 MF10A032%5 #A& [ - T P SQUAre blogk r«+++rsressesermrereeernrneneins 1
152 MSO3E0662 8t -7 #H a4 K (#)- ceeee GUIdE COMplEtE «-+treereresssnnersmsininnies 1
905 MSOIE0S580 X # § 7 ----- Thread take-up lever complete ===+ |
163 M9 1221 001 7K I %k 2 2 ¥ cies SCIEOW MED(]2:+eeverermmusintesuiiiniininnns 1
154 M9 1802006 M £ E X I ceeenerneninens cer SOPEW rereesreenrrontietstieitansttiierentaniante 1
155 M9 1221 001 7 I etk X % & SCTEW MBX12emswrsrssrsssssssssnsssessassnnns 3
156 MA20A0740 7 T }[, [ RIS cee Flf seeerersaceinnne 1
157 MS10A1740 7 I 12 [ © Felt rereeeeenes 2
158 MO1224 001 7K I Rk X 2 & - Screw M5X8-- 2
159 MA35A0682 —_ 1y} ceee PUIl@Y rereurresneeesssanenns et 1
160 M9 1502 002 F ES I o Screw 15/64(28)X12 4
161 MA35A3530 B + - s SRt ceverereererrosmeraamsasssisssseieines 1
162 MA35A2572 v ) # I8 % PHRG *+ererrersssnemnesisse s 1
163 M9 1606 001 88 + o 1IE £ % ¥ Screw 1/4{40)XT -+ -veesssressioress 4
164 MF 40A0 333 % |4 x - Bevel Qear - eeresseseenaassenenas 1
908 MF10E0 335 % = % <+ Bevel gear (complete) «+ - wseesersresses 1
165 MA35A0833 X E i < BUSHINQ wsveerereeemsnrasnnnnamsninscseecnaee 1
166 MF 60A2740 7 T v S Felt ooeverersrremeostmumsrmnssssisnnnianns 2
167 M9 1607 001 1k A 3 J ceee SCrEW 1/4(40) X geseereeemrrmmsrresnnsiianans 2
168 MA35A0230 _k W veer AT SRR soeerresreresenrisinaseierircnniines 1
169 MSO01A0 956 XX b3 B o sese CONNECHNG O +-+vveersrresessmveesssissnnians 1
170 M9 1203 002 ¥ E3 o cors Screw 3/16(28) X156 v rrrernnrinrimnnaiaiann. 2
171 MS09A0 740 7 T pin | ST TSP voer F@It +rrensreenrrertneieciiiniiiiiiniiieatsinnnie 1
172 MA20A0682 - D e Pulley - 1
173 MG 1473086 # A4 Jb 3 — Jb  seeeereeeen cee Ol S@AIeeereerreorrerarerirr e nireataerenaens 1
174 MSO09A0233 L #® X # M --«+ Arm shaft bushing (R) s+ecsseeeeseraeoeaens 1
175 MSO0IA0350 % €] U B L e <o+ Thread tHMmMer Cam =+ cosieresserasenness 1
176 MST10A0234 £ ® X & M - Arm shaft bushing (M) ---------- e
177 MF 40A0330 % 2] x - Bevel gear for arm shaft: - i
178 M9 4006 021 A ARfTIE A XY . Sorew MAXE oreeeesenens - 2
179 MS 14A0682 7 - ) PPN cree PUIL@Y eererensernesaasanesaanesansesnteeseaees 1
180 M9 1602 001 1k P 3 3 e Screw 1/4{40) X4 -wveemrrmrernmnnnniiinnnnnn 2
181 (MF 70A0 352) # 5 — eeceeeiueeeens coee Collar seeeeererenens T R LLLLT TR TeNy 1
182 MS10A0232 £ W X & J (FE)--eee -+ Arm shaft bushing (L)-«e-eseeessrerseseenes 1
183 M9 1606 001 1E A E3 >3 cree SCrew 1/4(40) X B sevsreresasssanns 1
184 (MS 01A0 383) 7 3 > b T i CFANK sootereesnentrtotn it coiitiniiinieaane 1
185 MS01A0 891 #% ) WMo cerr ROCK Shaftssesseererescssasnenancnsas 1
186 MO 8003015 Bt fF T X I weveer eree SOT@W +sseserssosstsssraiosarsnensressnsaeiennns 1
187 MSOIA0508 £ 7 4 @@ ®| - - SOCHOr GOAT »++-+rreserrereresmemese s s 1
188 M9 5004 021 KRARFIE XA R - Screw M5X 1
189 M9 1802 045 s [ o NUtereeesesios 1
180 M9 1222 001 ik P * >3 ceee SCrEOW MBXCE +2eeerrereroraensrerassssnnnannes 3
191 MSO01A0833 X 42 JU seeerennnn seee BUSHING rveesersereessrsssneneasaneieseioneans 1
907 MA3SEQ450 T » - Hook shaft complete: ««stressvesesscscenne 1
192 MS03A8833 X 42 JU eeeerereneenrecens -+« Hook shaft bushing---+-s-s=ssesesereseacmee 1
193 M9 1506 001 ik X E >3 veer SCrEW 15/64(28) X6 reeeeersnnenesenns cedee 2
194 MMI11A0352 5 e ceee CONAE +oeerveersrrrsssnrsersssnnesssnssssnsnassnees 1
195 MA 35A1 833 X - Jb eeereeeninnniinan core BUSHING wo-eeersentssersniisiriiiittnti e 1
196 M9 0802 003 A F * v oo Screw 1/g(44) X4, §erruerresrnnnrniaininnenes 2
197 M9 3006 050 B B e - Washer- . 2
198 MSOQIAD572 Y L # F /8 R e - Spring -+ 2
199 MSO01A0 761 1R i " eer ECCONLAG Shaft---eseseesrerssrersmrrmraeaeasaas 1
200 M9 0502 085 O 1) s v ees O-MING S5 ceecesererassnssistsinsiinnitaniiienis 1
201 M9 1516 001 4k A % 3 seve Screw 15/4(28) X 13 reeeeessasnnirassinnans 1
202 MSO09A0950 % # T vV ¥ 3 . 2
203 MSOQIA0611T K 5 A I = eevenen 1
204 MA10A0 120 o I e 1
205 MS0BA0 616 ¥ " b 1
206 MS17A0123 # v S e 1
207 MS17A0125 K B 2 F — X eeeerens 1
208 M9 5001 021 R A A fi K 1 b - i
209 M9 0853 002 F * ¥ /8(40) X4 - 2
210 MSOQIA0329 % A = - T 1
211 MSO01A0 121 # ZE e 1
212 M9 0001 060 ¥ T & S MB4)C]8reererrnrranenas 1

7 PLK-A6030




i Z A5
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

226 227 228 231 (227)232 (231) (225)

I 272
(293)~_ £
S 273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280 281 282 283 284 285

293 292 (287)




SRR A A
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. AN
l:c?. ’ ﬁmb B & 5 Description Q:c:.
221 M9 2075 045 o R MB ceeereerrenmmiciininan NUE M8 cvreererenrnrriosinniimiminen.. 1
222 M9 8012 021 K i+ 3 .1
223 MA35A0252 #® - 1
224 MA35A0910 U 1
225 M9 0511 065 E 4
226 MA35A0950 L 1
227 M9 1222 001 ik 2
228 MA35A0530 % 1
231 MA20A0S71 7 > & v F 8 F e CONNECLOP -+ ¢+ +rrerereesetsrmarisntistineann 2
902 MA20E0434 T 7 ¥ 1) > 4 Aircilynder Assy. - 1
232 MA35A1530 B = Shaft +eeeeesnreesenes 1
233 MA3BA0434 T 7 — V) > Air cylinder:-+ 1
234 M9 9000 063 ¢ P cereerenrennee 1
235 MA 20A0 454 L] Shatt 1
236 MA20A1 352 # 5 PSR i
237 M9 1503 001 Ik A E3 P 15/64(28)X4.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X4.5 - 2
238 M91225015 B ff £ X ¥ 3/16(28)X5,5 -+ Screw 3/16(28)X5.5 - 1
239 M9 0415060 R 1 N X E > Thread releasing pin - 1
240 MG30B1 222 % a 7 Thread releasing cam 1
241 MG30A0 154 XE A Guide plate «++-«-r-emeeee T |
242 M9 1109 002 F E Screw 1/s4{40) X7 severerssserarnmnasiinnnns 2
251 M9 0922 002 F -3 Screw 9/64(40) X8 vrrerrrriermrnnnsiianns 1
252 MV 30AD 256 = b Presser foot- - --serreee 1
253 M9 1102001 SR+ > Ik X % Screw "/64(40)X2.7 - 1
254 MG30B0267 # I # X % Presser bar bushing - 1
255 MS03A0 262 3 I - 3 Presser bar ------+<++ 1
256 M9 1506 001 B+ & 1k X F T Screw '5/64(28) X7 - 1
257 MG10BO265 # I # ¥ * Presser bar hoider - 1
258 MSO03A1572 ®# I /U % Presser bar spring-* 1
259 M9 0625 050 /v B S Washer § o-eeseveeeess 1
260 MSO03A0703 * ] " Presser bar guide - 1
261 M93202047 ¥ % > v b 1/2(28) eereerereneerannn Special nut 1/2(28) -+ 1
262 M9 3213035 v ¥ 3 F Y 1/2(28)X43 e Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «+eeeeerreeraeenes 1
271 M91801 035 3 M X 5 9/32(28) X35 eeeeenennee Feed regulating screw %/z(28)X35 -+ 1
272 M9 1802 045 o - b 9/32(28) ereresereereress NUt 9/32(28) covreesreeensasscmsermmrersiusases 1
273 MG30B1261 # T ¥ H B e ---+ Presser regulating bracket - . 1
274 MG30A0833 XX 1 M X 2 JU ceeeervnminnnniee Feed lifting rock shaft bushing - 2
275 M9 1108 001  F ¥ Lk £ % ¥ 1/64(40)X5.5eweve Screw 1/64(40) X5, 5 wseesiseress 2
276 MO1603003 A T % ¥ 1/4(40)X16 e Screw 1/4(40)X16 wvsseessecenses 1
277 MSO7A0463 LB L FTX VYK (B 1
278 M9 0624 050 He k3 1
279 MG30B0384 7 T > 7 0O w K ceverreenimnn, Feed connecting crank rod------- 1
280 M9 1550015 ¥ & & A b Special Dolts=+++serererermesiecsrsaneicencnas 1
281 MFE0ADT700 # 4 « 2 /8 % Spring e i
282 MG30B0740 7 I " [ FOlt -+eenremreeneemvennens 1
283 M903250685 C B 1 X W& C-type stop ring 25--+- i
284 MG30A0760 R D Feed liting eccentric- 1
285 M9 1606 001 W F & Ik X X I 1/4(40)XT wwevsesenvenss Screw 1/4(40)X7 -+ 2
286 M9 1572 045 U ra o B BX0, 75 e ereneeeenenens U-nut 6X0, 75 ---+-=- 1
287 M9 1210 002 ¥ x T 316(28) X110 weeeeneeene Screw 3/15(28) X10- 2
288 MGI0BO763 ~X N 7 5 L 7 Bell Grank «------reeereesseesane 1
289 MSO03A6154 ¥ ] & Spring guide bar complete -+ 1
230 MS02A2352 # 4 COllar »-vsvressreresrarcanasmnnneen 1
291 MG30B0226 # I K X Guide bar adapter:- 1
292 M90301 064 X TV > T ¥ Spring pin 3X8 -+ 2
293 M9 1110 002 F ES o Screw 11/64(40) <8 - 3
294 MSO5A0765 NI IT T T HA K i, Bell crank guide -+ 1
295 M9 1681015 B ff ® % ¥ Screw 1/4(40)X12 +++xeeeve- 1
296 MG10B0910 VU > 7 Feed lifting rock shaft iink -----+--+ . 1
907 MSO2E0460 L % L T K Feed lifting rock shaft complete «-«---- 1
297 MSO02A0462 + B Lk T M Upper feed lifting rock shatft crank -« 1
298 M9 0207 061 & — I/ E > TP Pif ++vereverersrnsnsssaineisesisasasssns 1
299 MS02A0460 Lk # Lt T # : Feed lifting rock shaft:----sssssreseeeeees 1
300 M9 0507 063 O [w] R Boll crank guide pin «=-x--esveessssrrsnies 1
301 MGI0BO 411 o [ ROMl@r ++reserssrsressicians 1
302 MS03A2572 vV SPring ++ereeerersmssmsnsnssaansssns e 1

PLK-A6030




6 KtDUHHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 (328)(322)(323)

313 314 315 3177 318 49 \\i
p z

338
908 )
340
368 376 362
sni'éé;
3 (313)
375 366 364 363 342 ‘“";
374 ‘ 343 ? .
373 —652 359 :
372 358 , 7 \
37o \
gg( 354 (313)353 352 351 350 349 348 (328) 347 346 (313)
365 (353)(313) 1357 356 355  (353) (313)

10




(6 k) HHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

fEREAN
ﬂg_' %EENO'F B & & Description Q::
311 M9 1110 002 E S /84 (40) X8 +eevevuenes SCrew 1/e4(40) X8 -«oreememeresnrererssacines 1
312 MABE0 746 L %22 TNT1 v (#)-- -+ Flexible wire (complete) - -
313 M9 2074 045 F o M5 - ceee NUE MB creomeesrensemeraesens . 7
314 MA3IA3603 YL/ 1 FKFIFFE - -eer Solonold adapter:--«revsessserssreneiisienen 1
315 MF S0A0 361 #t La & - cers Brack@tsrieeseeresescrsssaetisttisssiiiannianas 1
316 MF36A0750 7 v % g eeresssessesnens cenr HoOl@r -+vvereaverensaraseasntussnsesistiossnnenes 1
317 M9 0802 002 3E * S 1/5(44)X7 - ces Sorew 1/8(44)0KT oo ererenmmrurnnannianiainiins 2
318 MO1127 015 B8 fF T < 1/6a(40)- oer SOrOW 11/64(40) -oeeererrrersseesiriamniiiiiines 1
319 MS 07A0 228 Bl e CrANK o veersesseessrneinsneennnensuesssnonsessans 1
320 M9 1112 002 ¢ 3 3 1 /6a(40) X1 20mee0ennens Screw 11/“(40»(12 .......................... 1
321 M9 1067 004 SW-PWR 7371 +X%Y MEXI0 - wve Sorow M5X10w+ e . 2
322 M9 1003 045 F+ v [ V'V ceer NUE M4 c-reersesnsess 4
323 M90401 053 /€ X EB & 4. <o Spring Washer §-+-sw-reesrevees e 4
324 M9 0450 050 HEe £ 4- ceee WASHOE § ccreerrererenrernintrisaniiceiniicaans 4
325 M9 1012096 O—4% Iy /4K - Rotary solenOld -+ rerrrerrersensinaniiniinian, 1
326 MSO0IAIS572 v Jb # % /¢ X - cere SPEING reresrresnrernrensatsiiiesettiiisetiienens 1
327 MSO0IA0348 # Ia [ JCIITIIE I i T T 1
328 MO5003021 A AN HK I b MEXI2- veee BOI MEXCI2 o erererrmsnsumseniuneiasananennes 1
329 MSOQ1A3352 » 4 . erereerserirrenesanaiiansans CONAR +-++oereerermensesnesstninmacaaraiaenieene 2
330 M95004 021 RARMTIEX XY veee SCTEOW MBS ++roessssassessansstsssssasasanans 4
331 M91504 005 % % £ X % U - Screw '5/64(28)X32- . 1
332 M9 1503 045 F w S veve NUtoesseseeessersasesenen 1
333 M9 1056.004 sw-pWH75vqF~x2 Y v SCrOW MAXT0-ssrmreresseerensoare 3
334 MSOIE0430 % 1 VU & B <o Crank complete «-=-s-eseseresenes i
335 M90001 095 B—-%UVYL/ALK <o Rotary solenoid -« +esesesssenasees 1
336 MST4A3601 VL / 14 FBfHHE «+- Solenold adapter 1
337 MO1101 015 &8 fF F = ¥ cvee Screw 11/64(40) soreesersserersinnnns 1
338 M9 1104 045 + Y b < Screw 11/5a(40) seerseeeseeseserannns 1
339 MSOIE031 # 4L B & K 1
908 MSOIE0975 O v F T > F 1
340 MS14A3603 B fi B ceceeerernnnnnicinss Brack@tereeeesssenesnnavnneas 1
341 MS Q1A4 454 I+ weee GHAft cerereresrersinressresssrenrane i
342 M9 1510 002 SE - ES v -+ Screw 15/s4(28)X12 2
343 M90101017 B8 fF K »n - Bolt 11/64(40) -+eerereeersmmaranees 2
344 MBS 0101 017 R A R K I b MEX croemermenmeacnccies Bolt MBI seerssevrnnasnnsasaneenees 1.
345 M9 1108 001 ik X * v 1
346 M91202048 F a 7 F v b 1
347 MA35A0572 Vv N #¥ I8 % 1
348 M9 0501 053 /¢ E3 & 1
349 M9 0550 050 E& ® 1
350 M9 1109 045 + B [ NUL 11/64(40) ++reneeeressenssssanisansanancies 1
351 MSOIAI3R2 x X B B KN +=+ Knife driving crank 1
352 MSO0IA232 x X B B B .-+« Knife driving crank 1
353 MN5SS5A097 A v F * > F seer Connecting linkesesssessssess 2
354 M90504023 7 T 133X KN b -+« Stud bolt 1
355 M9 1383 045 J b [ = Nut M5 -+ 1
356 MA35A0708 /< x # 4 -~ HookK *+++ 1
357 MA35A1572 ¥ I # I % «+ Spring 1
358 MA35A2530 B £ 1 - Shaft +~e-- 1
359 M91050 020 RARMIE X ¥ Screw M4X5 1
360 MAS35A1 950 L A - 1
361 MN72A097 B v F I > F 1
362 M91501 017 B8 f4 K o b 1
363 M9 1374 045 > v b 1
364 MI5007023 » T 13X K b ceve Stid DO eerererrarreernirareenniinirrronsseises 1
365 Mg1101 017 B8 fF &£ N b+ coet SCTEW 11/64(40) -eeeveernresssessvrnnsrenenna 1
366 MA20A0392 X X B B B o Knife driving crank «--seoereeesseerieenns 1
367 M31214015 B8 f ¥ % ¥ - Screw 3/15(28) «+----- 1
368 M91501 017 B f # »n b - Bolt---+ 1
369 MS03A1910 VU b2 2 LI +sveserasrsrarsanasassansersssssseanaseisnes 1
370 M90513065 E B I * & SNAP NG 2. Brervereerrrsrenesasnssssnsnnnnanas 1
371 M91136015 B8 f+ ¥ x ¥ - Screw 1/54(40) -+ 1
372 M9 6004 052 & = = Wave washer 6 1
373 MSO03B0S38 B [ V) A =z <+« Movable Knife complete:s--ssssesseseeeees 1
374 M9 0906 003 A x * 2 o Screw 9/e4(40) X3, 2 sevrereriinrnaeeiennnn 2
375 MS 14A0 838 biS X 4 FIX@d KN{@ +++sesssresressasraserssorasassvansans 1

11

PLK-A6030




X-Y 57— TJIEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

e G

9 — (407)
‘ a2
~N

(407) 413

(415)
(391) (424)(425) (423)9

(426) , ‘
- y |<:,~' D

— ?\(391)4‘ S S \‘ T (3) (%)
e N 428 1 (415)
1. e
‘—— 415)
(394)  (394) (425) 427 <7 \422




X-Y 57— TJILEEE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

a . BAEN
’:}3_ " S;:r?mb 8 & £ Description Q:‘;'
391 M9 1058 004 SW-PWf}73vZ2FAXY MAX6- crrereneneess Sorew MAXE -reee- 12
392 MAGOAD 226 <& 4 /XN T B fiF #E  ceeeerorrecronreninnini Shutter adapter--- 2
393 MAGOAI 226 < 4 /S 5 BN £ 4] cooereeremereemeesienieennen Shutter adapter--- 4
304 MOOBEE 004 7T T A FANXT MIX4romrmmen Screw M3X4 -+ 12
395 M9 0317 050 EE B B Washer 3 -+ 73
396 M9 4012017 £ 7 F £ Y &y b MIXBoowrremssenes Bolt M3X8 -+ 24
397 MA35A1361 fI B 3B A & B oo Guide plate - 1
308 MI4002017 £ T 5 4 V& v b MAXBerwemin Bolt M4X8 -+ 6
399 MAGOA0SS7 Y #i 3 B L — X oreveresnernnninen Y-MoVable rac@----+--+ssesseerseessernsaenes 1
400 MABOA2226 ¥ + AR :\'] ﬁ- ﬁ ............................. Shutter adapter--- 1
401 MA35B0601 H ol B eeeeeenseeeseniianeens Adapter «-wweeeees 1
402 MA3SAGE01 & 4 /5 T B ] cooverermemeemnmernennens Shutter adapter 2
403 MA 35A0 458 < & I T e, ShULEr -+ -veseeserssees 1
404 MAG0A0 407 X M ﬁ H ﬁ ............................. Detector plate (x) Nereseesaranansiansranesnns 1
405 M9 0859 004 SW-PWHTITAFAET M3XBwweeerereereneess Screw M3X6 -+ 2
406 MA 35A6 339 # X L eeermreererreeeeeeaeaaan COVEE eeersereemseirensnsmssmantesinansasteanens 1
407 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH7IT4FARET MAXB oereemiinininnens SCrEW MAXB -reerrevssnsessrnneenissanerenianns 10
408 MA3SA5601 8 H 23 fF M e Detector holder:«»-++sssssereerrracronmnrennas 1
409 MS 02A1 426 Y R - [P UROIIN SUPPORLEr e eesesesrersesssiusssisibannessnns 3
410 M910020% T Y > b ﬁ ﬁ T (x”) ..................... Control circuit unit (X) ...................... 1
411 M9 0864 004 SW-PWR 7331 FARY Screw M3X14 3
412 MA35A6601 & H B W f & 1
413 MA3BATE0l ¥ + /¥ 5 I f 4R 1
414 MAB0A3226 ¥ + /¥ 5 ELf1 ] !
415 M9 4003017 27 F 1 Vv b 28
416 M9 1062004 7 5 v 1 M X ¥ 4
417 MA35A0602 1+ = 1
418 MA35A1 602 M fit & 1
419 MAB0A4226 ¥ + /% 5 B IR 2
420 MABOAD458 ¥ & X S5 GRUHEE -+ +eseeerevsnsereeeressessreresmmenssreenas 2
421 MI4005017 €7 F Vo vy b Bolt M3XX10 s veeeesessesssssusmsnsssnianassinas 61
422 MAGB0A0477 X ® X b v It X-StOPP@F-----wrsesesrrreserneesssnencenanins 2
903 MABOA0S20 XMV =TIz X-Linear way'( pair) « 1
423 MAGOAI 477 X ® X b w It X-SHOPPOF -++-reeresrmeessssntssscststssiinansres 2
424 MAB0A5226 ¥ + /N 5 BT IR - Shutter adapter:----sssceseerrirmnnnins 2
425 MAGB0A6226 < + /% 5 B 1T IR Shutter adapter---«ssssseemersienivnnans 4
426 MAG60A! 458 < i A 5 SHUHOE ++esveseeeersmessrsarsntemsmmsrnnnnnsssaens 2
427 MAB0A7226 T + /X 5 B IR Shutter adapter- 2
428 M96002031 AR f M K i b Screw M4X12:-- 2
429 MAGBOAI 957 X M B & L — X X-MOVADI® [AG@+w+-srerrsrerreerisssersessrnns 1
430 MAZSA1 477 Y M X b w 7% e Y- SHOPPEF ++r+vveeerssereessneraneenniniiies 2
910 MA35A1 920 YMU -7z Aq - Y-Linear way (pair) 1
431 MAGBOAI 476 X ~ — ¥ SPACET -+ rrssressresssisssssssssssassassnssssnes 1
13 PLK-A6030




X-Y 5— 7L O
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM ()

441 442 443 444 445 446 447 448 449 450 451 452 453 454 (451) (911) 455

459 458 457 456

60 /
‘ 461
462 %‘\/(460) /

463 464 465 466 467 468 (442)

> (470) 493 (450) (451 §);(/450) 422

(473) (482) (470) (484) (483) 502 501 500 482 (460) (461) (462) (453) 481480 479 478 477

14




X-Y F—JIVEHE I
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM ()

a . EARN
F,l?_‘ g;;t_:mh 8 & £ Description ::‘c:.
441 M9 1330 004 SW-PWH7S71FX%2Y - Sorew MEXB «-eoreeerssrmcartnainniiniiiii 2
442 MS 1054 004 SW-PWHT7S5v1 N2y Scraw MYDX B - oeererencenanenaes 36
443 MAG0A4339 YMABRH S H /N — -- Y-Delector cover 1
444 MO 0858 004 TS T A FRZY Screw M3X6 ++++ 2
445 MAGB0A5339 #H - A — COVET -+ o snrseossssssnnenassnnnns 1
446 M95002006 U o IR #MEI Control circuit unit (Y) - 1
447 M9 0864 004 SW-PWR7TFv1F~%Y Scraw M3X 14 eeeemssessernes 3
448 MS01B0603 W # - k SUPPOItEI -+ +esreseramsumsissnsn 3
449 M9 1056 004 SW-PWR7IvLFAXY SCrEW MAX(]Qereeesvsreeessrrenmsresesseasanen 2
450 MOS5001017 E72F1cVYsh vy b Bolt MGI20 «-ocveevnrermersmmanisiiiniininiinnn A4
451 M9 0512 050 & S WaSher § «+ooeesreereranrarsnes 24
452 MO 4007017 €7 F sV v b Bolt M4X12-xx00eees 8
453 MAG0A2603 M D a Bracket: - eseeeeeees 1
454 MO 4002017 7 F <1 V& v b Bolt M4DCB «+eererensrnns 4
911 MAB0AC200 Y ¥ ® & Y-axis cradle -+ 1
455 MAGBOA1 920 YV = 7 7 x A Linear way ««s-++e-++ 1
456 M3 4006 017 €75« V4 v b Bolt M4X16 -+ 20
457 M95002017 751 VHh vy b BOIt ME)X12 reeernsneess 8
458 MA60A2 601 M 1 #f (V=7 xA)-- Linear way adapter -
459 M9 4001 037 P ) SCTEOW MEX ] 2eseerenveeeserenesrarmerenanannes 4
460 MABOAQ 476 X SPACEE-+++rrsssrerssesessesssasn s 2
461 MA35A0 781 ~ Belt clamper (Y) . 2
462 MAGB60A3 601 Adapter «---eeveenees 2
463 M9 5027 095 X T Motor compiete (Y)- 1
464 M9 8001 017 & 7 Bolt M8X25-++-ss+-e 8
465 M9 0825 050 EE Washerg:---+ 8
466 M9 1650 020 A A Screw M6X8 - 6
467 MA35A1 571 #& Slegvg e 1
468 MABOA3603 £ — # I Motor adaper:- 1
469 MA35A03%0 Y B Y-Drive Shaft:«+-++reeevesrversssrareresaaracs 1
470 MS02A2 456 N Ball bearing - +e+-sseesssssseassasenssasiassas 17
471 M9 5004 020 < A& Screw MEX G coreresreersimissinieiniiiiinn, 10
472 MA35A0 767 ~ k COg pUll@y +++remesessessmssesssssunniunienes 5
473 M90604 065 E 5 It X & E-Type retaining fing B «--«---s=sesrescesees 10
474 M9 5015021 AR A R fF K W b MEX20 -oeeememerniennes BOH MB)C2[ +sseerversressensessansarsnrsrarasses 1
475 M9 1119 002 F x T 1/e4(40)X6,8 - eeeeeeen Screw 11/64(40) X6, B ---senereressreneacsnns 2
476 M95028 095 X F oy TE—R (X ooreermomeeemneeens Motor complete (x) «seseressessaneenecens 1
477 MA35A0758 7 5 4 v B, Bracket:-----sseessrocsresrransitninniininiien 2
478 M9 4011 021 X A R 1 K I b MAXBwreeenminenens BOIt M4XB -ioserenmenmsanasnnanneanianionnanens 2
479 M9 0423 050 F o [ V7 R NUE M4 -eeverreeressemnrenseereesinsn e snessesnes 4
480 MAB0A4 601 H Linear way adapter «ceeoereereneenniiananas 2
481 MAB0A2 920 V) Linear way ++++er 1
482 MS 13A5 454 Shaft -ereveereseeessssrnessasiosrrnenrassasanaens 3
483 MA30A1 758 7 Brackel:---serreeessessessscssssonssssnsanroncens 2
484 MA35A1 767 ~ £0g PUlly --seersseeensessiesasnininiieenne 3
485 M9 4001 017 + Bolt M4IK] 0 eeeeeerrasessssermnrmmenunnuonnanee 10
486 MA30A0758 Bracket: -sssereermreeseassiniiiiiiiin, 2
487 MA35A0523 & Cog belt (Y) sroeeeemmmamsoniniiniiini, 2
488 MAB0A0 390 X X=Drive shaft-tteecrrerrrrarearniaiein, 1
489 MA35A2571 # SlE@VE - - rreerrrrrrrinretiietiiteers e eas 1
491 MO 6005 020 AR A ATTIE A T MBEXG-orereeriisennenns Sorew MBS -creertsersntisiiiniiiieiae, 2
492 MA35A6603 F — 42 HR T M -corerrcenremieiinn MOtOr adapter-«++tesesessassanessesssanaessnaes 1
493 MA3BA1I758 T 5 & v [T T TS TP TP Bragk@t: -+ sersremeerreasnnmiiineiiin.. 1
494 MA3SA2523 & T N Jb b (YY) e Cog belt () «ereremsrrrinnnniieninniieens 1
495 MAGOAOS23 B B N Jb bk (XW)-reeeveeseneenenss C0og belt (X) w-vereerenemmesenrarninnanennens 1
496 MAG0A1390 Y i 4 7] BO(FG) e Y-Drive shaft (R) «-+ceeeeerinssereasinunenns 1
497 MABOAQ364 H v T U 2 & e COUPIING -+ +erererererseseersmcmecsatsnsunsns 1
498 MAB0A230 Y B B W !
500 MA3BA1781 X U b+ 8 T 1
501 MA35A0564 ] a 1
502 MIS004 017 7 F Y& v b 2
503 MAGBOAS5 601 #% H 2% R ft i& !
504 MA35A0408 Y ff B & WH & Detector holder- 1
505 MAGOA1 407 ¥ % B H K Detector plate »++ - wrwsirriesimesmasas 1
15 PLK-A6030




(9 515 2 1844
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

511 512 513 514 515 516 517 (514) 518 520

16




(9] S ZHHE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

AR
F,\E_' %ffmb B & Description ';;nc:'
511 MA3BA2950 # T L I8 — v Pushing lever «-eeeeeessmssesssemessecrancenes 1
512 M95002 020 AAAfFik x 32T MEX6-  SOPOW MBIXE - verserrersenmnsnnianinssenees 4
513 MSO02A1 352 & 5 e v Colter »eeeeen 2
514 MG 0512065 E JE IE X B 3-eeceeerermemserenenn E-Type retaining ring 3 2
515 MA35A0621 + ] 4 U eeereceennenitnn KNUCK]@ ++++seveemrmnssmmussennnnannnniiaaasinies 2
516 M9 1576 045 + v [NV [ ST OPP PR NUE MB eemerennmesiannnimmnesnaan. 2
517 M9 7011 060 S, eeremseeseeecasesiisenins Pin -eeeeeeeerns 2
518 MA35B360] H 103 B ceeeereenrnesenennneian Brack@tss« eererersserstnansioiiiansenananaeniann 2
520 MA 35A0 454 | SRAL <-cvereresssetessranmmenitiaenietiaaennens 1
521 MA 35A4 950 ﬁ I Lr N - Pushing lever 1
522 M95001 017 7 F 1Yo v b -+ Bolt M5X20-- 4
523 M95004 017 €271V v b - Bolt M5X16-- 16
524 M965002017 2 F« Vv b Bolt M5X12-- 4
525 MAGBOADA34 T T — o U 2 H cemmeeecmmnicminnnnns Air cylinder--- 2
526 MA20A9571 7 > & v FRFE - Connector -+ 2
527 MA35A0 308 f I ) Clamp bracket 1
528 MO 1060 021 X A R f KX I b Bolt M4X10 -+ 4
529 MA35A2477 X L SUOPPEI w+++esreersessssrerseensossamsenssansssas 2
530 MS13A2477 A k v A SEOPPEF ++esessssrsrrsanmsininssnsassssananas 8
531 MS13A8957 BRI B EL — X Fixed race-- 4
5§32 MS13A1972 1O — 5 4 — ¥ Slide bearing- 4
533 M95018 021 X A R fF K i b Boit M4X8 - 4
534 MA3BA19%7 BRI BEBL - X Movable race 2
535 M95003017 7 F s Vv h Bolt M5X8 -+----- 2
536 M9O511 050 2 4 #% HE =% Washer 5 - 4
£37 MAB0A0272 T # I H Feed plate - 1
538 MAG0A0 105 %} i b <eseeserse Clamp frame - 1
539 MSO02E0 426 % T cererereennneennnnnieennns SUPPOMEE+-++csesssssrrsrasasanseanassasasanss 1
540 M9 1050 020 A AR X X SCTOW MADE cererseerrreeseseersimessisses 2
541 MS02A2 454 8 I " « Clamp stud:+sressessevenss 2
912 MAG0ED 105 %t #H T - Clamp frame assembly -+ 1
542 M9 1056 004 SW-PWRI7Iv1F~%Y Screw MAX10--seeessrees 4
543 M9 0611 060 & P Pin eeeeesrrnnnnnenns 2
544 MS13A0572 ¥ N # % /X % Spring -+ 5
545 MS02B0 257 # I % Adapter -+ 2
546 M9 0859 004 SW-PWH7531F+~X3YJ Screw M3X6 - 2
547 MAGB0AQ 273 # T B Clamp adapter:- RO
548 MO 4013017 7 F 1 V4 v b BOlt ++ st errrereeserarsessinensrnssssnsssaasaroanee 8

17 PLK-A6030




(0 74 /3-8 - IRHSF
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(587) 58 587 586 585 584 583 582 581




[ 74 /3445 - R
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

. fEARX
:lg' ﬁsfilmb B & £ : Description Qrené.
571 M9 0909 003 A SCrew 9/64{40) X6 ++eesrvresssetesssrissinias 2
572 MA20B1339 vV - Cover for solenocid---- 1
573 MA20A0 503 v - Solenoid adapter--- 1
574 M9 0856 004 7 < SCraw M3XE s+secrrerenrsevssesascanas 2
575 MA20A0 486 X o SWItCH COVEI-»sesereermmerenreiserenss 1
576 MS 1054 004 sw. SCrew MEDXE rreecrrormnnersssicannnn 6
577 MA 20A0 485 X weee SWItCh adapters-s-esesesreeersnusnins 1
578 M9 4003 099 + o COrd hold@r +«++e-esesssereanersmnnisiiriinnnnne 1
579 M9 1057 004 sw Screw MAX 20 crereremmamreniinnoniais 1
580 M9 1068 004 sw-Pwft XX SOTEW MADC3B verrerersermmneneresarsersrnaens 1
581 MA20A0980 7 e WiPEF eeeenerees 1
582 M9 1057 020 X - Screw M3X4-- 1
583 MS03A1530 7 “ WIPOr ghafteesssseeesssreansnessucennns 1
584 MS 10A0 982 7 .- Wiper adapter -srseeraeereneinea. 1
585 MS02A1477 X < SEOPPEF *rerreesresreertsansnasnsenans 1
586 MSQ2E0 981 7 v WIPOF CranK =-==+sssssreressuncersnees 1
587 M9 0802 003 3 - Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5rrevevsveersenens 4
588 MSO02E0 983 7 - WIPEF CrankK wsressersssssecnessreess 1
589 MS02A4 729 b SPHNG w-everesrerremimmsnninn s 1
590 MS 10A3476 X ~ - + SPACET =+ esses s s srns e 1
591 MA 20A6 601 B fF iR -- Adapter -+ 1
592. MF40E2484 8 B X 1 v + - Toggle switCh +rersseeneerreesnens 1
593 M9 0874 045 F v [S o NUE M3 teoverreessinssnnsnsnnnnnsronnenns 2
594 M90301 053 /¢ %X HE & - Spring washer 3 2
595 M9 0311 050 g& F o WASHEE 3 +oocrevresreronnsenmnnninniinn 2
596 MO O004 095 O—4VUVYL/AFK Rotary Solenoid ++s- sssseeeesessersrnasianse 1
913 MSO02A0484 # $1 X 1 v SWItCh COMPIEtE =-wersrereeersnssieiissnnins 1
914 MA3SE) 406 B ] % - Detector complete w1
601 MA2QE0 802 M 1) i X = SEOPPEF ++erreveorsresenneesessarinnns 1
602 M9 1067 004 SW-PWR 7571 FARY o SCIEW MBI s s resseasasacrarans 2
603 M9 0511 050 M& & 5 e WASHEI § +oeeseerserrrnenoconsararrescssinimnies 2

19 PLK-A6030




OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(620) 637 636 635 634 633 632 631

(626)

(620) 622 (617) 623 (620) 624

(617) 629 628 (617)

630

20




AamEE |
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

. AN
l:og. ’ B;E'rf.:No. ¥ s & & Description Q::'
611 MSO03A1741 7 z W b 8 T HOIQ@E +++xeveesnrseernnrverenanaennnuianaceenennns 1
612 M9 1107 002 3 - Serew 11/6a(40) X5, 5 weeremsnremsvnnesannns 2
613 MA3BEN780 K IV # — 88 i cev HoOldOr COMDIELE »++ovrrrrrressrresaisrineeies 1
614 MSO03A2780 ® J A  — - rer HoOlQ@r eveserseecnne 1
615 MAZ3SEQ688 /¢ 1 7 & £ # 3L 1
616 MS10A0708 /S % # # 1
617 M9 1058 004 SW-PWRTIT1F~3J 8
618 MA20A! 780 Kk 1% & - 1
619 MA20A0620 1B > U v 7 1
620 MO 1054 004 SW-PWIT T I T4 FAEXT  MEAXB erroerrrrnnnnnnenn SCrew MAXE c-seeeeermeerrrennniniiniann 4
621 MA 35A1 688 Ol PIPe COMPIte -+ vsrsrseesmsarsseses 1
622 MS 47P0 620 v NYION Glipressvseseremsesasnnsnsensnsiessiinane 2
623 MA 20E2 780 -+ Holder compiete 1
624 MA 20A1 620 Nylon clip--+--+- 1
625 MA 20A5 688 PIp@ +vrrererrnnanasnnasssnnnet et 1
626 MN10AQ 135 & | TIPS Ol augeE---+-=wrr-srreremeesianeasiiiiiiiens 2
627 MA3SEI 780 K Jb & — $B L eevceeremiicsiinin Holder complete s+ rsreeesresseecssesenes 1
628 MF 60A5 740 7 T pi% [T | R T T TTT RPN PISPPPRI P AN 1
629 MA3SE2780 K U A — RB IL ooverereeereeeriesiinen Holder complete «++--+«+-+-ereereseesisnssans 1
630 MA 20A5 688 /% 1 T e e T O R 1
631 MA3SE2688 /X A4 7/ & B HH 3L -o-ereemeremrevneniinneienn Oil pipe complete «+--r-t-sseesernrssiriennns 1
632 MA35A0688 /¢t Et T Oil pipe - 1
633 MA 35A1 688 /¢ < 2T RO Oil pipe -+ 1
634 MAZBE3I 688 /S 4 7 b F H 3L oeereeeeceererineeniiinae Oil pipe complete «++-sressreesssrsvescancne 1
635 MA35A0 148 b T rererneniiiiiiiiniaen SHHNG wooserrererressreseer e 1
636 MSOIAB796 K Jb A — covrererieeienieeiennns HOI@E -+ +oserverssesseresnenssnenearesenesrasnases 1
637 MA35A1 148 b o cerererenreearaenniiieeen SHANG +ovreressnerersrrmesreneseniesenicaitaens 1
21 PLK-A6030




02 iz
CONTORL BOX

22




(2 e
CONTORL BOX

a : EAEAN
ﬁg ) %ﬁm ¥ B & =B Description Qemc:‘
CO M8 20E0 PAL # {F ¢ Operation panel (Japan) «««eesemesenes 1
Cl M8 20E1 PAL ¥ {F ¢ - Operation panel (English) -+eeveeeeeseeses i
C2 MAZ3BE0483 8 E X  Operation stand «-s--seesssrernrinnsiaa. 1
C3 M9 6006 021 < A& & i e SOTOW MBI 2emeeesreesserereseerereneencans 3
C4 M9 0601 053 /v Z < SPING WAShEF G «+rerseereersssssessinesniuns 3
C5 M9 0607 050 HE& oo WASHEE § v rrereerernrreraeanieninininciaiic 3
C6 MI1069004 735 <o e SCIEW MADCE c+eesesrsrnreersosiarnineseiasarnes 2
C7 MA20A2620 + 1 8@ > <o Nylon GHp«rerereeressesinimimiasiitieninians 2
C8 M9 0408 041 # xR o SCrew 3. IX16 -oorerrenerreensnseriaiiniinane, 1
C9 MAI16A0742 7 Slide plate -+ wereerreremrersisssensiniins 1
Cl0 M8 35AIPW B & X 4 u F (H8)OR2-FG-1A-- Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A--- 1
Cll MB35A0PW B # X 1 v F (F)OR2-FR-1B----- Power switch (red) OR2FR=1B -:+--++e 1
C12 ™8 35A0 FOD YD-701-6030 erveecsseeenineeneen YD-701-6030 Floppy disk driver::--«---- 1
TRYELT4RIFT4H
C13 M8 35A0 PMD  PMM=BA-5631=2B  ttteererrreterceensicienen PMM-BA-5631-2B Stepping:+-+-+++=+«+-- 2
AT9EVTE-ETLAKY motor driver X, Y
Cl4 MA30A0T756 7 4 > H = — K A-31Drereverecmnnn Finger guard A=31D-------sesesessassvennns 2
CI5 M9 8005 093 7 7 > LBOAO AC1Q0 -+-vvreve Fan LBOAQ AC100 -+-rvserrsseness S
Cl6 M8 60A2CPU 7 V) b % # PLK-A2ACPU -eoeere Circuit board PLK-A2A-CPU - 1
C17 M8 0434 037 SW-PWT{IPFANIX Y MAXI0 -eeverererenceses SCrew MAX 0 eeereererenserierances . 8
C18 MB30ADFSW T w b X A o F  coreerricmrnniniinn FOOt SWILCH r-termererermrsasiorsiiniinnniies 1

23 PLK-A6030




UL HIESE |
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

I7PFa—7:
Air tube $4 ($2.5) K6

IFF1~-T .
Air tube $6 ($4)

K18 Ki7 Ki6 Ki5 Ki4 KI3

I7Fa-7.
Air tube $8 ($6)

i

inside diameter

HE .
Outside diameter

24



EXUEHHERE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

ERAN
';}3_' "‘ﬁfm" B & % Description Q:g'
Kl MA 20B2 601 ' Solenoid valve-adapter ..................... 1
K2 ‘M9 3018 093 R Solenoid valve +++-resessesses . 2
K3 MA20A5571 7 4
K4 M9 4014 021 & 2
K5 M9 1007 045 + 2
K6 MA20A6571 R 2
K7 M9 2209 098 X - Speed controler: s seess 2
K8 MA20A1715 2 Connector panel »--+::-vee- . 1
K9 M9 3020 093 § Solenoid valve-manifold --««+-------ereesers 1
K10 MS47P0 620 + cenne NYION GlIP-eseesverseseessoneereneneisnneninnnes 1
K11l M9 1054 004 Sw: o Screw MAXEB - eeeeeeeencnrnan o 3
K12 MA20A7571 9 coet CONNECLOP ++++eseeemsesreseanns 1
K13 M9 1035 089 ¥ . Mufflers--++--- 2
Ki4 M9 1066 004 SW -+ Screw M4X25- 4
K15 M9 0624 050 & WAShEr 6 ++eoeerrevnsenrnrennes 4
K16 M9 6002 017 + BOIt MBXXT2 +ovvveeesnrersnseas 4
K17 MA20A0963 7 -- Fiiter-regulater --+-------<--- 1
KI8 MA20A8571 7 w GOMNBCLQE +++ereereeesriemssns “ 2
K19 M9 5002 017 + BOIt MBICT2 veveeererersseressssanninisnissanens 2
K20 M9 0511 050 &8 WASHEE § +1sevsvrnsrsmeonsarammiannisesiininias 2
K91 M9 3028 093 | Solenoid valve complete s-««-sweeeneess 1

25 PLK-A6030




4 &—JILESER
TABLE & STAND

26




4 =— JILES&k
TABLE & STAND

- ERRAN
FNig. %E:'?No.b 8 & Description Qem(;'
T MO1803 02 AMK 4> Bolt MBX4 -vrveeeeennes 8
T2 MI30823050 X H ees WAShEF 8 +eeerrerenes 8
T3 MAG0A0 5% X wes Table top (L) wvveeeeees 1
T4 MAB0AI 535 X eer Table top (B) «-vserreee- 1
T5 MAGB0A2 5% X - Table top (R) reeseeensee 1
T6 MA35A0419 By & -~ Rubber cushion 2
T7 MAGBOA7 426 % cere ADAPIBF w+eereeeseneseees 1
T8 M9 1054 004 SW-PWfI 7 . SCrew MAXE - orewereees 6
T3 MAGBOED776 ~ JU . b Belt COVEP w+rrerrrevrasssreressesieces 1
TI0 MABOAO13t + 1 »n It > Ol pan +evevesvessiennns 1
TI1 MAG0ED 150 M | ir Table---- 1
Ti2 M9 5021 045 + B [ Nut M20 «o--eeeeennenes 4
TI3 MA35A0166 LXMW TF Y v X 4 w AdJUSEOR =-veeerreeees 4
TI4 MAGOAOO2 % + X 4 — cere CASLOI errrrrserrsenens 4
TI5 MS205602 K< A K. ) ¢ v BOIt MBX2E werrraverevees 16
Ti6 -M9 0802 053 /¢ * B % .- Spring washer 8::--«.: 16
Ti7 M9 0815 050 Ee & ceer WAhGF 8 rrovrverserssrnnnes 16
TI8 MA20A2150 I I . o Top Cap «+orrreeerees 4
TI9 M9 1382 045 + v [ NUE MB ceeeseeemmmminiiie, 2
T20 MIO511050 X #H % E 2= e WaAh@r 5 reeeeerernnenes 2
T21 MF 20A0 130 & K  Oil bottlg:++++e-+ 1
T22 MA35B8601 € — 4 — B fH & ---- Motor adapter-:--++- 1
T23 MI0624050 X #H * & =% -+ Washer 6 «-wseeeeee 10
T24 M9 0624 053 /8 x HE & «--+ Spring washer 6+ 4
TS5 M9 6016021 KA A fF K ) b -+ Bolt MEX45:w+eeeevee- 4
T26 MA35B7 601 ~Jb b H/8—WfHiR ceer Adapter seessereeesnes 1
T27 M9 5005 021 X B A ft K i b +» Bolt M5X40 s eseveesens 2
T28 MA35A1419 Bf & I A4 + Rubber cushion-++-+ 10
T29 MA 35A2 419 w ﬁ = In Rubber cushion:«r.reeeeemresecaiees 2

27

PLK-AB6030




ACCESSORIES (I)

0@ f1&& (I)

F19

F17, F28, F29

F14

28




8 & (D
ACCESSORIES (I)

RN
':2' g;i?m_h B8 & B Description ";‘g:‘
F2 M95003 099 bt EY —_ Z {250V, 10A)--eeeeennesss Fuse 250V T0A +eoereserrrearmaninnaene 2
F3 MS(02A0128 3 > > #t DPX17—18 - =+ Needle DPX17—18 cexmeereeeerrrencenes 10
F4 MS17A0123 # < > (SC-180H) -~ - Bobbin (for SC~180) «+-szreeserrerenes 4
F5 MA20A0 419 B i = In  ereeeeensssereaine < Rubber Cushion:«--+e--+reessersesansans 6
F6 MNS52A1 245 [ F13 FAS X eeeeremnrenenenns <o TONSION SPriNG +++osereseeersesssnmrsesse 1
F7 MSO03A0181 * ® A (HR)-eeeeeee - Thread guid----+----ssssressrsressneessinces 1
F8 MAGBDAD734 E = Jb # 1T — ceeeriemeecnns -+ Polyethylene cover----:«sssssssreesiees 1
F9 MA35A0 180 #* = P reernnnnmaiesennneniianne Thread guid:---=-+s-s-sssesssceaserinanens 1
F10 MF 40E0 193 % kva & - Cotton stand assembly «-------+++:22e 1
FI1 MA30A0571 7 > 42 —~ F # £ rre OMMECEQE e+ eeres vt ereasessessersnmrces 1
F12 MO1010088 ~ & Y # < b - ce BOCKBE weveverererereinsasarsrsrsnsanasasasens 1
F13 MS 06A0 567 F 2 - i v TUD@ +evereeressasasesssessssnssssessnraeninens 1
Fil4 MBQ2A1 608 K F 1 /v — - Screw driver {Small) wee-reeesesinens 1
FI5 MBQO2A0OGO8 K 5 1 IV — . Screw driver (middle) ««+---seeveens 1
F16 MFO0A0GB08 K S5 1 /U — < Screw driver (1arge):-+---ssseseseseene 1
F17 MMIOATI 479 @ O X 1t + -+ Spanner 10X 14 eermmeessirnsennineens 1
F18 MF 10A0 149 F3 3 o Ol With Qi ++eeesesesseresasesrrsssreuseniene 1
F19 MS02A0479 @ O X /v &+ Spanner 13X17 - esesereresereresniesenas 1
F20 MSO5A1976 < & # X /¢t F+ SOCKEE WIENCh B -++eeesesressrrresasnensse 1
F21 MSO05A0976 < & # X /¢ v SOCKEE WIBNCR 5 +svvrseessesnmeeessanns 1
F22 MSOIAI976 < A # X /% s SOCKEE WIENGH 4 +++seessserassrsessnraena 1
F23 MF90A0976 A & # X /¢t F+ v SOCKEt Wrench 1/gessesreresreemceesssesae 1
F24 MSO02A2976 < & % X /¢t F+ v SOCKEE WIGNCH 3 +-svvsereasarrnnransarans 1
F25 MSOQ2A1976 < & # X Jt + v SOCKEt WIENGh 2.5 soeverrreermnreceserees 1
F26 MSQ2A0076 X A # X J/t v SOCKOt WIENGCH 2 +++vessverennsrnmernenenas 1
F27 MS10A0976 < A # X /v F <+ Socket Wrench 1.5 «woseeeeesvissensens i
F28 MS10A1S76 M O X /¢ F+ < Bpanner 8XQ- s sereerenaneiissananns 1
F29 MSI10A2979 @ O X /v #+ o SpANNEr BXT eosesresneserssssssnnennens 1

29

PLK-A6030




e &% I |
ACCESSORIES (II)

F36°

30




8 f+&s (D
ACCESSORIES (D

EEAN
':3_' gﬁ:ﬁfmb g8 & % Description Q::;'
F30 MA60ED 105 % # C|amp frame assembly --oeeereeemerereenees 1
F31 MAG0AQ 416 I v * - Clamp pad -«eseeeeseneseseenes 4
F32 MAG0Al 416 I v * Clamp pad - 4
F33 MAGB0AD762 # # T 4 (RUIFL2) -~ Plastic pad--- 1
F34 MAGB0Al 762 # b I ]| O(RYITFL3M) Plastic pad +-+t-ssssessesrmrasnnansiinns 1
F35 MAGBOA090 7Ry E—F <+ 27 (#MF—%)- Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)- - 1
F35 MA6S0A09%0 7Av Y —~F s XY (#M7—4%)-- Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)------ 1
F36 MAG0AO691 s/t » % > (THIHA) - Clamp pad (for Feed plate) --+oeeer 2
F37 MAGBOAT 691 /% v * L (THRI|A)-e Clamp pad (for Feed plate) «+-++oreeeer 2

31 . . PLK-A6030




2 A7 g28—=Y

OPTION PARTS

P1, P2

P13

32




2 A7 g>x—y
OPTION PARTS

. ERANM
':3_ ’ ag}?No_ ¥ ' B & =& Description Qemé'
P1 MSO03A0 101 4t B (D1.6) eerrreemrerennens Needie plate (§1,6) srrrrmrsreorareeres 1
P2 MS03A2 101 &t R (G2.6) rrerererarnnnens Needle plate ( §2, ) ---rreerernreresseenns 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 H T (§2)eeeernerreinneniinns Presser foot ( 2) --e-eeesreressniasininns 1
P4 MV 35A0106 R ] T (63, M) -erereeerereen Presser foot (§3) --e-oeeemsrremiinnnnnn 1
P5 MSOAEI 210 £ % BH H5 38 coeererermmresviscionenn Thread tension regulator +--+--w+w: 1
P6 MNB2A1 245 H f13 X F o eeererernennieinnn Thread tension Spring ««+«stssessescees 1
P7 MAGBQA1 272 T b I W (TS5 T) e Food plate -+ srsrrmsueesensnsiine 1
P8 MSQ3A025% R #; T (B3 reerereeninnnnas Presser 100t ( §3) soreeerereerremeniaiiiinnn 1
P9 MS 03A1 256 =R b T (§2) rreeernrninnennens Presser foot ( §2) «+oooerrermmmrureneenceces 1
P10 MA35A0256 14 b SN € ) RESTRTISIITIPIRIOeN Presser foot ((§3) «oeemeerermererrannseccnnns 1
P11 MA35A1 256 = F T (§2) werremrenenrenins Presser foot ( §2) «w-ewrererenscarenneins 1
P12 MA10A0 180 % = [ [T RO P P Thread guid@««--«treeseesersrrimnensnsnininn 1
P13 MAGOE! 105 4 # I (Y (RF ) ereerereens Clamp adaplers«+t-»t seesrrersenssnssnininn 1

33 PLK-A6030




